Level

1
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Product:

Version:

RTX Partnumber

96201181
70100050
02509999
02501100
02515100
02500100
02487220
02500110
02500270
02556100
02514100
02487100
02500301
02500121
02418100
02500181
02502100
02502120
02513100
02555100
02486221
02487470
02512390
02596220
02502470
07240120
02554220
02597101
04000016
04020037
04020054
04230192
04230202
04320082
04306405
04160010
06000051
05353116
05260165
05160390
05160379
24080188
24080184
24080169

96101211 RTX8111 VLE DECT HS

Version

|
V7RB

3BN67330AA (OT 8232 DECT HS)

Description

RTX8111 HS Elec. Assembly
PCBA f. RTX8111 HS

Capacitor N.M.

Capacitor 10p NPO 50V
Capacitor 100nF X7R 10V
Capacitor 1p0 NPO 50V
Capacitor 22uF X5R 6.3v
Capacitor 1p1 NPO 50V
Capacitor 2p7 NPO 50V
Capacitor 1 uF 6.3V X5R HiCap
Capacitor 10nF X7R 25V
Capacitor 10uF X5R 6.3v
Capacitor 3p0 NPO 50V
Capacitor 1p2 NPO 50V 0.1
Capacitor 100uF 6.3V Tantal Lo
Capacitor 1P8 NPO 50V 0.1
Capacitor 100p NPO 50V
Capacitor 120p NPO 50V
Capacitor 1n X7R 50V

Capacitor 100nF X5R 10V
Capacitor 2.2uF X5R 25V
Capacitor 47uF X5R 6.3V
Capacitor 390p X7R 50V
Capacitor 2.2uF X5R 10V
Capacitor 470pF NPO 50V

Coil, chip 1n2 LQG15HS
Capacitor 22nF X7R 16V
Capacitor 10uF X5R 6.3V

Diode High Speed BAS16

Diode Schottky barrier B130LAW
Diode Schottky BAT54

LED Blue Top view Surface Moun
LED Red/Green SMD

Diode Ceramic ESD suppressor -
Diode PIN Bar 64-05W

Diode Zener CZRQR5V6B-HF

LCD Display 1.44" TFT PH128128
IC SC14441 DECT BB/RF with QSP
IC W25Q32BV QSPI Flash 32Mbit
IC CM7R151 2.7V low noise LDO
IC XC6210A302PR 3.0V LDO Regul
Connector B-micro-usb
Connector Audio Jack w/4 Condu
Battery Con pitch 3.1mm Heigh

FALSE

Manufacturer

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

AVX

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

TDK

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

Murata

NXP Semiconductor
Diodes Inc.

Philips

Lighthouse Technology Co.
Kingbright

Murata

Infineon

COMCHIP

PowerTip Tech. Corp.
Dialog semiconductor
Winbond

Canaan Microelectronics
Torex

Amphenol

See-Plus Industrial
Amphenol
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07244181 Coil, chip 18nH Wirewound Murata

01250000 Resistor ORO Rohm

07244221 Coil, chip 22nH Murata

01300000 Resistor ORO Rohm

07091183 Coil 1800R Chip Ferrite Bead B Murata

07240330 Coil, chip 3n3 LQG15HS Murata

07243821 Coil, chip 8n2 Murata

07240470 Coil, chip 4n7 LQG15HS Murata

07240680 Coil, chip 6n8 LQG15HS Murata

07241270 Coil, chip 27n LQG15HS Murata

07237221 Coil, chip 22uH, 250mA, h=1.55 Murata

12010042 Microphone -42dB Omni Directio Dongson Technology

81902307 PCB for Alsace VLE HS V7 ASIA-TAC/Apex Circuit

01253470 Resistor 4K7 Rohm

01253220 Resistor 2K2 Rohm

01252270 Resistor 270R Rohm

01253100 Resistor 1KO0 Rohm

01251100 Resistor 10R Rohm

01265220 Resistor 220K Rohm

01255120 Resistor 120K Rohm

01254150 Resistor 15K Rohm

01252180 Resistor 180R Rohm

01259999 Resistor N.M.

01231390 Resistor 39R Rohm

01254470 Resistor 47K Rohm

01254120 Resistor 12K Rohm

01264560 Resistor 56K Rohm

01252100 Resistor 100R Rohm

01020010 Resistor OR1 Rohm

01252560 Resistor 560R Rohm

01252470 Resistor 470R Rohm

01253560 Resistor 5K6 Rohm

01254100 Resistor 10K Rohm

25020152 Shield Cover, RTX8111 Cheer Fame

19000154 Tact Switch MPTCFG-Q-T/R Diptronics

03040806 Transistor Gen. Purpose PNP BC NXP Semiconductor

03120009 Transistor NPN BC817-40 Philips

03320008 Transistor PBSS306PX low CE sa NXP Semiconductor

03120016 Transistor Gen. Purpose NPN MM ON Semiconductor

03060001 Transistor 25K3018 Small Switc Rohm

03080857 Transistor AF Dual PNP BC857S Infineon

13000049 Crystal 10.368Mhz 3 terminal 3 Commutek Electronics Co.
11000039 8ohm speaker, 28mm, WB, spring Dongson Technology
12020013 32ohm Receiver,13mm,spring typ Dongson Technology
22000123 Vertical antenna f.HS, RTX8111 In-Tech
11030011 Spring type Vibrator 2.7V 5.5 Shicoh Motor (ShangHai) C

96201182 C RTX8111 HS Mech. Assembly

25100907 Front Housing, HS RTX8111 Wellmei
25100908 Rear Housing, HS RTX8111 Wellmei

25100909 Battery Door, HS RTX8111 Wellmei
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25100910
25100911
25100912
25100913
25100914
25100915
25100916
25100917
25100918
25100919
25100920
25100921
25100922
25200042
25500037
25050196
25990383
25050206
25050207
25050200
25050201
25050202
25050208
25050209
25990369
25990370
25990371
25990373
25990374
25990375
25990376
25032010
25990317
25990392
25990393
96201183
10000058
50001138
60080348
50001140
50001176
50001141
60080858
60080860
60080028
50001139
50001143
50001142
50001150
50001169

Display lens, HS RTX8111
LCD bracket, HS RTX8111
Belt-clip, RTX8111

Belt-clip Bracket, RTX8111
Cover, Belt-clip, RTX8111
Cover, headset, HS RTX8111
Side Key, Vol, HS RTX8111
Side Key, Mute, HS RTX8111
LCD frame, HS, RTX8111
Deco bar, HS, RTX8111

Deco ring, receiverm HS RTX811

Light guide, LED, HS RTX8111
Bracket, charge, HS RTX8111
Rubber Seal, spk, HS, RTX8111
Keyset, HS RTX8111

Key metal dome sheet, HS RTX81

Cushion, Poron, RTX8111

Metal Contact Pin A, HS RTX811

Metal Contact Pin B, HS RTX811

Metal Mesh, speaker HS RTX8111
Metal Mesh, receiver HS RTX811

Metal Mesh, mic HS RTX8111
Belt-clip shaft, RTX8111
Belt-clip Spring, RTX8111
Felt, speaker, RTX8111

Felt, receiver, RTX8111

Felt, Mic RTX8111

Cushion, mic, RTX8111
Adhesive, HS frame, RTX8111
Adhesive, HS deco, RTX8111
Adhesive, HS Lens, RTX8111
Screw st ph phil D2.0 x 71 bt
Cushion for speaker, RTX8620
Cushion poron, 40x2xt0.5

HS tape cover, RTX8111
RTX8111 HS Packing Assembly
Batt 1100mAH Li 10K NTC
RTX8111 HS label ALU
Giftbox HS Panthom
RTX8111 HS Insert Card-1
RTX8111 HS Insert Card-2
RTX8111 HS GB label ALU
Polybag for Handset RTX8050
Polybag for Belt Clip cover 2
Outerbox for Phantom
RTX8111 Outerbox label ALU
RTX8111 Regul sheet ALU
RTX8111 SN carton label ALU
RTX8111 HS static film
RTX8111 HS carton pad

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

Wellmei

YOU EAL (H:K:) LTD
YOU EAL (H:K:) LTD
YOU EAL (H:K:) LTD
EMS

Cheer Fame

Cheer Fame

EMS

Dongson Technology
Dongson Technology
In-Tech

In-Tech

Brady

Brady

In-Tech

In-Tech

In-Tech

In-Tech

In-Tech

EMS

EMS

EMS

EMS

DRN
EMS

EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS

EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS



2
2

50001172
60080848

PCB SN label
Polybag f bat. pack. 45x80mm

EMS
EMS



Manufacturer Parthnumber Number Unit of measure RoHs compliant

1 PCS

1 PCS

47 PCS

GRM1555C1H100JA01x 42 PCS
GRM155R71A104KA01x 11 PCS
GRM1555C1H1R0OCAO1x 1 PCS
GRM21BR60J226KEO01x 2 PCS
GRM1555C1H1R1BAO1x 4 PCS
GRM1555C1H2R7CAO01x 5 PCS
GRM155R60J105KE19x 11 PCS
GRM155R71E103KAO01x 3 PCS
GRM21BR60J106KE19L 2 PCS
GRM1555C1H3R0OBAO1x 2 PCS
GRM1555C1H1R2BAO1x 4 PCS
TAJB107K006Y 1 PCS
GRM1555C1H1R8BAO1x 1 PCS
GRM1555C1H101JA01x 4 PCS
GRM1555C1H121JA01x 2 PCS
GRM155R71H102KA01x 1 PCS
GRM155R61A104KA01x 1 PCS
GRM219R61E225KA12 1 PCS
C2012X5R0J476M 1 PCS
GRM155R71H391KA01x 2 PCS
GRM188R61A225KE34x 1 PCS
GRM1555C1H471JA01x 1 PCS
LQG15HS1N2S02x 1 PCS
GRM155R71C223KA01D 2 PCS
GRM188R60J106ME47D 1 PCS
9334 606 20215 1 PCS
B130LAW 1 PCS

9337 422 80215 1 PCS
LH-06034P1-B2-A10-01 8 PCS
KPTB-1615SURKZGC-5MAV 1 PCS
LXES15AAA1-100 3 PCS

BAR 64-05W H6327 2 PCS
CZRQR5V6B-HF 4 PCS
PH128128T-040-L07Q 1 PCS
SC14441B52RLT 1 PCS
W25Q32BVSSIG 1 PCS
CM7R151B-27B-TS-G-F 1 PCS
XC6210A302PR 1 PCS
MCUSBB02451052 1 PCS
STM-35166A 1 PCS

BC-7350R-03-001 1 PCS



LQW15AN18NHO0x
MCRO1 MZP JO0O
LQG15HN22NJ02

MCR25 JZH JORO
BLM15HD182SN1x
LQG15HS3N3502x
LQG15HN8N2J02
LQG15HS4AN7502x
LQG15HS6N8J02x
LQG15HS27NJ02
LQH32CN220K53x
DSTM-4015W-42-C103347H1

MCRO1 MZP J472
MCRO1 MZP J222
MCRO1 MZP J271
MCRO1 MZP J102
MCRO1 MZP J100
MCRO1 MZP F2203
MCRO1 MZP J124
MCRO1 MZP J153
MCRO1 MZP J181

MCRO3 EZP J390
MCRO1 MZP J473
MCRO1 MZP J123

MCRO1 MZP F5602
MCRO1 MZP J101
MCR10 EZP JLR10
MCRO1 MZP J561
MCRO1 MZP J471
MCRO1 MZP J562
MCRO1 MZP J103

MPTCFG-Q-T/R
9340 242 60115
BC817-40
PBSS306PX
MMBT3904LT1G
25K3018
BC857SE6327
RKAJ
DSTS-2853L-8A
DSTR-1336L-32A

B7L-EA4

2 PCS
10 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
3 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
2 PCS
8 PCS
13 PCS
1 PCS
3 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
4 PCS
8 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
6 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
3 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS



RTROO1FO1

1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
0.1 PCS
0.1 PCS
1 PCS
0.1 PCS
1 PCS
0.2 PCS



1 PCS
1 PCS



Level

1
2
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Product:

Version:

RTX Partnumber

96201184
70100052
04020037
24080188
81902474
01230000
01239999
23040105
23040106
96201185
25100923
25100924
25100925
25100926
25050197
25050198
25990087
25990377
25032011
96201186
50001151
50001145
60080857
50001144
50001147
50001146
50001152
50001148
50001143
50001170
50001172
50001171
23040107

96101227 RTX8111 VLE Charger

H

Version

H
VARA

C

3BN67331AA(OT 8232 DECT HS CH)

Description

RTX8111 CH Elec. Assembly
PCBA f. RTX8111 CH

Diode Schottky barrier B130LAW
Connector B-micro-usb

PCB for RTX8111 Charger V4
Resistor ORO

Resistor N.M.

Wire AWG32, Red 30mm(22+4+4mm)
Wire AWG32, Blk 30mm(22+4+4mm)
RTX8111 CH Mech. Assembly
Top housing, CHG RTX8111
Bottom housing, CHG RTX8111
Cradle, CHG RTX8111

Bracket, charge, CHG RTX8111
Spring, CHG RTX8111

Metal Contact Pin,CHG RTX8111
Rubber Foot for RTX8010
Rubber Feet, oval, RTX8111
Screw st ph phil D2.0 x 10l bt
RTX8111 CH Packing Assembly
RTX8111 CH Giftbox

RTX8111 CH insert card

Polybag for Charger RTX8050
RTX8111 CH label-1 ALU
RTX8111 CH label-2 ALU

RTX 8111 CH outerbox label ALU
RTX8111 CH outerbox

RTX8111 SN carton label ALU
RTX8111 Regul sheet ALU
RTX8111 CH carton pad

PCB SN label

RTX8111 CH GB label ALU

USB cable 2M micro B terminal

FALSE

Manufacturer

Diodes Inc.
Amphenol

Rohm

In-Tech
In-Tech

Wellmei
Wellmei
Wellmei
Wellmei
In-Tech
Cheer Fame
Bowei
In-Tech
EMS

EMS
EMS

EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
General Industrial



Manufacturer Parthumber Number Unit of measure

B130LAW
MCUSBB02451052

MCRO3 EZP JOOO

25990087

USBA4P-2M-USB5P

1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
2 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
4 PCS
4 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
0.1 PCS
0.1 PCS
0.1 PCS
1 PCS
0.2 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS
1 PCS

RoHs compliant



